

Copenhagen, September 1st, 2011

Exchange Notice Exchange members

Participant short name change on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen, Stockholm and Iceland

Sparekassen Lolland A/S will as of **Friday, September 2nd** change their current EIKB short name to **SPLO** in INET for Equity market trading on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen, Stockholm and Iceland. The SPLO is in addition to their EIK trading participant ID.

In GENIUM INET, Sparekassen Lolland A/S will have the new participant short name SPLO for Fixed Income trading on the Copenhagen Bond market. The SPLO is in addition to their current EIK trading participant ID.

Sparekassen Lolland's existing EIK participant will continue until further notice in both INET and GENIUM INET with their current BIC and CD-IDENT for clearing.

Sparekassen Lolland A/S will continue to use Danske Bank Custody for trading in Swedish and Norwegian equities under both participant ID's EIK and SPLO. For clearing Icelandic equity trades, their custody will continue to be Verdis.

Member: Sparekassen Lolland A/S

New Member ID: SPLO (INET & GENIUM INET)

BIC code: **BCPHDKKK**

CD-Ident (Copenhagen CSD): **00693** Valid as of: **September 2**nd, **2011**

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Allan Hvalsøe Olsen or Claus Erik Christensen, telephone +45 33 93 33 66.

NASDAQ OMX Nordic

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen Managing Director Claus Erik Christensen Senior Development Manager